

## 2024 Keewaywin Awards Nomination Form

Nominee (Please provide name as it should appear on a plaque.

First Name:

Last Name:

Gender:

Gender Pronouns:

City/

**Province:** 

**Telephone:** 

Nomination Category: Choose one category from the list. Please see attached awards criters.

NAN Youth Award (Academic, Athletic, Cultural, Leadership) NAN Woman Award NAN Elder Award Emile Nakogee Award for Outstanding Leadership

Nominee Personal Information<sup>1</sup>

Home Address:

Postal Code:

Band Affiliation:

Nominator: To be completedby an individual or a representative of a nominating group.

First Name:	Last Name:
Organization Represented:	Address:
City/Province:	Postal Code:
Telephone:	Email Address:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>All personal information collected in nominations is protected under the Privacy Act. It is used by Nishnawbe Aski Nation (NAN) to process the nominations. Participation is voluntary. Information will be stored in our records until such time as the awards selection committee has approved the successful award recipients. Nominees may access, request correction of, or have a notation attached to the information about them by contacting NAN (see page 2). Each award recipient's name is included in short biographies published for media and on the NAN website.

#### **Nominations Information:**

To be completed by either an individual or a representative of a nominating group. Using the space provided below, or on a seperate sheet, please provide a brief excerpt indicating the most significant reason the nominee is qualified for the award. Please provide specific examples of characteristics and accomplishments.

Signatures

Signature of Nominator:

Date:

I, the nominee/guardian, affirm that all information contained in this nomination package is, to the best of my knowledge, complete and correct. I understand that if selected as the award-winning recipient, my name will be published for the media and I give my release for that purpose.

Signature of Nominee/Guardian:

Date:

For more information or assistance in completing your nomination, please contact Nicole Dixon - ndixon@nan.ca or call toll free at 1-800-465-9952 DEADLINE - July 10, 2024 at 5 p.m. Submit Nomination Attn: Nomination Selection Committee Email: nan@nan.ca

# **AWARDS CRITERIA**

#### 1. Criteria for the NAN Youth Awards:

Must be 13 - 24 years of age Must be a member of a Nishnawbe Aski First Nation

A nominee can demonstrate some but not necessarily all of the following characteristics:

- Volunteers in community events and activities
- Works with a youth organization or organizes activities for youth and children in their own community
- Achievement in education or career paths
- Role model for peers and younger children
- Promotes a healthy lifestyle
- Has overcome adverse circumstances
- Proven leadership skills and achievements
- Outstanding athletic achievements
- Willingness to learn about traditional language, practices, and way of life
- Has committed an act of bravery or an outstanding feat

### 2. Criteria for the NAN Woman Award:

Must be a member of a Nishnawbe Aski First Nation

A nominee can meet some but not necessarily all of the following characteristics:

- Demonstrates strong family values
- Personal achievements have positively impacted the lives of women
- Achievements in Education or Career paths
- Shares knowledge of traditional languages, practices, and way of life
- Volunteers in community events and activities
- Dedication in working to improve the lives of women, youth, and children
- Promotes a healthy lifestyle
- Has overcome adverse circumstances
- Proven leadership skills and achievements
- Shown innovation in chosen field of work



Nishnawbe Aski Nation

#### 3. Criteria for the NAN Elder Award:

Must be a member of a Nishnawbe Aski First Nation

A nominee can meet some but not necessarily all of the following characteristics:

- Proven leadership skills and achievements
- Has overcome adverse circumstances
- Teaches and practices cultural & traditional values, customs and knowledge
- Respect and Honour
- Life experiences in education or career paths
- Volunteers with community organizations and groups
- Promotes a healthy lifestyle
- Teaches and interacts with the youth

#### 4. Criteria for the Emile Nakogee Award for Outstanding Leadership:

This award is named in honour of the late Emile Nakogee, an elder who was influential in the advancement of Nishnawbe Aski Nation. This award is presented to an individual who has demonstrated outstanding leadership in his/her field of work.

The nominee must be a member of a Nishnawbe Aski First Nation and/ or employed by a Nishnawbe Aski Nation organization or agency.

The nominee must be either:

- 1. First Nation Chief, Grand Chief or Deputy Grand Chief
- 2. First Nation Councillor
- 3. Tribal Council Chair
- 4. Management positions such as Executive Directors of the NAN organizations and agencies
- 5. Business/Financial Administration
- 6. Academic Excellence
- 7. Justice

A nominee shall also meet some but not necessarily all of the following characteristics:

- Outstanding leadership skills and knowledge
- Commitment to the betterment of the lives of the people of Nishnawbe Aski
- Promotes, protects, and respects the traditional values, beliefs, and customs of Nishnawbe Aski First Nations
- Achievements in education or career paths
- Role Model for peers and youth
- Years of service and dedication to Nishnawbe Aski First Nations
- Work performed beyond the call of duty